Date of certification: 24 May 2023
DEKRA Certification B.V.
?�
R. Schuller
Certification Manager Page 1/3
©
Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

associated Model 8600D Vortex Flowmeter electronics. The maximum allowable length of the
interconnecting cable is 152 m (500 ft).
Type designation
8600D N 1 P M5 R10 V5
I II III IV V VI VII
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
I Model 8600D Vortex flowmeter
II
Sensor
Temperature
Range
N Standard: -50 °C to +250 °C
III Conduit entry
1
2
6
7
½-14 NPT – aluminum housing
M20 x 1.5 – aluminum housing
½-14 NPT – SST housing
M20 x 1.5 – SST housing
IV Transmitter Output
D
P
F
M
4-20 mA digital HART
4-20 mA digital HART with pulse
FOUNDATION FIELDBUS
MODBUS RS-485
V Display
M5
Blank
LCD display
No display
VI
Remote
Electronics
R10
R20
R30
R33
R50
R75
Rxx
A10
A20
A33
A50
A75
Blank
10 ft. (3 m) cable
20 ft. (6.1 m) cable
30 ft. (9.1 m) cable
33 ft. (10 m) cable
50 ft. (15.2 m) cable
75 ft. (22.9 m) cable
Customer specified cable length in feet **
10 ft. (3 m) armored cable
20 ft. (6.1 m) armored cable
33 ft. (10 m) armored cable
50 ft. (15.2 m) armored cable
75 ft. (22.9 m) armored cable
Integral mount electronics
VII Ground screw V5 External ground screw
Note: * Other types of protection that appear on the marking of the equipment are not relevant to this certificate.
Note: ** Consult manufacturer for additional lengths up to 500 ft (152 m)